KMUN Programs/Issues Report Q2 2021

Astoria, Oregon

CATEGORY

Education/DEIJ

Education/DENJ

Education/DENJ

Education/DEIJ

Education/DEIJ

Education/DEIJ

Education/Community

Education/Community

Education/Community

Education/Community

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Community

Community/Politics

Community/Politics

Advocacy/Community

Advocacy/Community

History

Education/Community

Education/Community

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment
Community
Community
Community
Food/Community

Food/Community

AIR DATE

04/02/2021

04/09/2021

04/23/2021

04/30/2021

05/21/2021

05/28/2021

05/02/2021

05/09/2021

05/23/2021

05/30/2021

05/07/2021

05/14/2021

05/21/2021

05/28/2021

04/07/2021

04/21/2021

04/28/2021

05/05/2021

05/26/2021

04/12/2021

04/13/2021

05/11/2021

4/6/2021

04/20/2021

05/04/2021

06/15/2021

04/01/2021

05/06/2021

06/03/2021

05/03/2021

06/21/2021

AIR TIME

10:01AM-10:06AM

10:01AM-10:06AM

10:01AM-10:06AM

10:01AM-10:06AM

10:01AM-10:06AM

10:01AM-10:06AM

08:30PM-09:00PM

08:30PM-09:00PM

08:30PM-09:00PM

08:30PM-09:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

09:00AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

PROGRAM TITLE

The Register
The Register
The Register
The Register
The Register
The Register

An Adventure in
History

An Adventure in
History

An Adventure in
History

An Adventure in
History

ARTS! Live & Local!
ARTS! Live & Local!
ARTS! Live & Local!
ARTS! Live & Local!
The Conversation
The Conversation
The Conversation
The Conversation
The Conversation
The Human Beat
Around Our Schools
Around Our Schools
In Season

In Season

In Season

In Season
Talk of Our Towns
Talk of Our Towns
Talk of Our Towns
Food Talk

Food Talk

HOST

Zachary Stocks

Zachary Stocks

Zachary Stocks

Zachary Stocks

Zachary Stocks

Zachary Stocks

Mac Burns

Mac Burns

Mac Burns

Mac Burns

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Graham Nystrom

Graham Nystrom

Graham Nystrom

Graham Nystrom

Graham Nystrom

Roger Rocka

Sara Meyer

Sara Meyer

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff
Donna Quinn
Donna Quinn
Donna Quinn
Merianne Myers

Merianne Myers

DESCRIPTION

A biography of Katherine Bogle — a journalist and a civil rights advocate for Black Oregonians.

A biography of Margaret Johnson Bailes — a legendary Black track athlete from Eugene.

A biography of Hiram “Hi” Gorman — a formerly enslaved Black Oregon settler who became a
prominent figure in the Salem community.

A biography of James Monroe Jones — an American expatriate who became one of the most
celebrated gunsmiths in 19th century Canada.

A biography of Carrie Halsell Ward — the first Black graduate of Oregon State University.

A biography of America Waldo — a former slave and the matriarch of a northwest Black pioneer
family.

Mac & Alana talk about World War | and how it still affects us today. For fun, keep track of how
many words Mac mispronounces.

Skyler Archibald, Director of the Sunset Empire Parks & Recreation District, joins Mac & Alana
for a conversation about pools, new buildings, and chance meetings with the love of your life

Mac & Alana discuss Thomas Jefferson naughtiness, the history of Sears, Russ Warr & the
founding of Talking Tombstones, and the riveting tale of Mac'’s fridge.

Kassia Nye, the Executive Director of the United Way of Clatsop County, join Mac & Alana this
week for a very special show. Bonus Feature: find out what a “hookless fastener” is!

Margaret Wall, owner, director, choreographer of Astoria School of Ballet, with a Scavenger Hunt
& Performance at the Liberty Theatre for Astoria Art Walk. Dinah Urell, creator of KALA

Astoria Art Loft owners and artists Jo Pomeroy-Crockett & Jeannette Davis on the exhibit by the
Knappa Art, Acrylic and Photography 4-H Group.

Art professor & Royal Nebeker Gallery director Kristin Shauck and Jurist Deanna Antony on the
2021 CCC Annual Art Student Show.

Tenor Guitar Foundation president Harriet Balmer on the 11th annual Tenor Guitar Gathering
virtually in the TGG capital of the world, Astoria OR.

History moment with Ron Craig followed by a discussion on the concept of originality, where it
comes from and where we experience it in our lives.

KMUN News Department volunteer Jacob Lewin interviews candidates for the Clatsop
Community College Board.

Special District Election coverage featuring candidates for 5 available seats on the Sunset
Empire Parks and Recreation District (SEPRD).

Today'’s conversation covers the Astoria Resource Fair, technology, vaccines and bystander
intervention tips.

A conversation about mental health and Cognitive Behavioral Therapy.

Host Roger discusses a new exhibit at the Clatsop County Heritage Museum called “Away from
Home.”

Interview with Kevin Leahy, the Executive Director of Clatsop Small Business Development
Center and the Director of CEDR — Clatsop Economic Development Resources.

AOS interviews 3 faculty from Clatsop Community College, discussing information about the
breadth of classes, how they maintain credentials, and personal stories of student success.

Host Teresa Retzlaff talks with Esther Moberg of Lagom Small Farm, a 4 acre hobby farm in
Olney.

Julia Wentzel, Program Coordinator for Tillamook and Clatsop County Master Gardeners and
Small Farms.

Mike Patterson, a self-described “counter of things,” talks with host Teresa Retzlaff about his
work in tracking migrant shorebirds, neotropical creatures, and more.

Host Teresa Retzlaff talks about when things go wrong, and how to troubleshoot frustrating
setbacks in the farms and gardens of the lower Columbia Pacific region.

Donna Quinn interviews John Goodell, Director of Science & Policy of the Elakha Alliance.
Donna Quinn’s guest is the Wildlife Center of the North Coast's Executive Director Josh
Saranpaa. They discuss the Wildlife Center’s Spring Open House and Native Plant Sale
Donna Quinn speaks with Shelby Meyers, Executive Director of the Astoria Sunday Market.

Linda and Merianne talk about home cooking in the time of Covid.

Linda and Merianne celebrate summer produce and share cookbook pet peeves.



