KMUN Programs/Issu	es Report Q	2 2021			
Astoria, Oregon					
CATEGORY	AIR DATE	AIR TIME	PROGRAM TITLE	HOST	DESCRIPTION
Education/DEIJ	04/02/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of Katherine Bogle – a journalist and a civil rights advocate for Black Oregonians.
Education/DEIJ	04/09/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of Margaret Johnson Bailes – a legendary Black track athlete from Eugene.
Education/DEIJ	04/23/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of Hiram "Hi" Gorman – a formerly enslaved Black Oregon settler who became a prominent figure in the Salem community.
Education/DEIJ	04/30/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of James Monroe Jones – an American expatriate who became one of the most celebrated gunsmiths in 19th century Canada.
Education/DEIJ	05/21/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of Carrie Halsell Ward – the first Black graduate of Oregon State University.
Education/DEIJ	05/28/2021	10:01AM-10:06AM	The Register	Zachary Stocks	A biography of America Waldo – a former slave and the matriarch of a northwest Black pioneer family.
Education/Community	05/02/2021	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Mac & Alana talk about World War I and how it still affects us today. For fun, keep track of how many words Mac mispronounces.
Education/Community		08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Skyler Archibald, Director of the Sunset Empire Parks & Recreation District, joins Mac & Alana for a conversation about pools, new buildings, and chance meetings with the love of your life
Education/Community	05/23/2021	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Mac & Alana discuss Thomas Jefferson naughtiness, the history of Sears, Russ Warr & the founding of Talking Tombstones, and the riveting tale of Mac's fridge.
Education/Community	05/30/2021	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Kassia Nye, the Executive Director of the United Way of Clatsop County, join Mac & Alana this week for a very special show. Bonus Feature: find out what a "hookless fastener" is!
Arts & Culture	05/07/2021	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Margaret Wall, owner, director, choreographer of Astoria School of Ballet, with a Scavenger Hunt & Performance at the Liberty Theatre for Astoria Art Walk. Dinah Urell, creator of KALA
Arts & Culture	05/14/2021	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Astoria Art Loft owners and artists Jo Pomeroy-Crockett & Jeannette Davis on the exhibit by the Knappa Art, Acrylic and Photography 4-H Group.
Arts & Culture	05/21/2021	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Art professor & Royal Nebeker Gallery director Kristin Shauck and Jurist Deanna Antony on the 2021 CCC Annual Art Student Show.
Arts & Culture	05/28/2021	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Tenor Guitar Foundation president Harriet Balmer on the 11th annual Tenor Guitar Gathering virtually in the TGG capital of the world, Astoria OR.
Community	04/07/2021	09:00AM-10:00AM	The Conversation	Graham Nystrom	History moment with Ron Craig followed by a discussion on the concept of originality, where it comes from and where we experience it in our lives.
Community/Politics	04/21/2021	09:00AM-10:00AM	The Conversation	Graham Nystrom	KMUN News Department volunteer Jacob Lewin interviews candidates for the Clatsop Community College Board.
Community/Politics	04/28/2021	09:00AM-10:00AM	The Conversation	Graham Nystrom	Special District Election coverage featuring candidates for 5 available seats on the Sunset Empire Parks and Recreation District (SEPRD).
Advocacy/Community	05/05/2021	09:00AM-10:00AM	The Conversation	Graham Nystrom	Today's conversation covers the Astoria Resource Fair, technology, vaccines and bystander intervention tips.
Advocacy/Community	05/26/2021	09:00AM-10:00AM	The Conversation	Graham Nystrom	A conversation about mental health and Cognitive Behavioral Therapy.
History	04/12/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Host Roger discusses a new exhibit at the Clatsop County Heritage Museum called "Away from Home."
Education/Community	04/13/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	Around Our Schools	Sara Meyer	Interview with Kevin Leahy, the Executive Director of Clatsop Small Business Development Center and the Director of CEDR – Clatsop Economic Development Resources.
Education/Community	05/11/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	Around Our Schools	Sara Meyer	AOS interviews 3 faculty from Clatsop Community College, discussing information about the breadth of classes, how they maintain credentials, and personal stories of student success.
Environment	4/6/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Host Teresa Retzlaff talks with Esther Moberg of Lagom Small Farm, a 4 acre hobby farm in Olney.
Environment	04/20/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Julia Wentzel, Program Coordinator for Tillamook and Clatsop County Master Gardeners and Small Farms.
Environment	05/04/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Mike Patterson, a self-described "counter of things," talks with host Teresa Retzlaff about his work in tracking migrant shorebirds, neotropical creatures, and more.
Environment	06/15/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Host Teresa Retzlaff talks about when things go wrong, and how to troubleshoot frustrating setbacks in the farms and gardens of the lower Columbia Pacific region.
Community	04/01/2021	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn interviews John Goodell, Director of Science & Policy of the Elakha Alliance.
Community	05/06/2021	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn's guest is the Wildlife Center of the North Coast's Executive Director Josh Saranpaa. They discuss the Wildlife Center's Spring Open House and Native Plant Sale
Community	06/03/2021	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn speaks with Shelby Meyers, Executive Director of the Astoria Sunday Market.
Food/Community	05/03/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Linda and Merianne talk about home cooking in the time of Covid.
Food/Community	06/21/2021	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Linda and Merianne celebrate summer produce and share cookbook pet peeves.